

## MARKET RELEASE

21 January 2015

## **CVC PROPERTY FUND**

## SUSPENSION FROM OFFICIAL QUOTATION

The securities of CVC Property Fund (the "Fund") will suspended from quotation immediately, following unitholders' approval under Listing Rule 11.1.2 to change the Fund's activities. The Fund's securities will remain suspended pending its compliance with Chapters 1 and 2 of the Listing Rules.

Security Code: CJT

Stephanie So

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



21 January 2015

Ms Stephanie So Australian Securities Exchange 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Ms So

## **Request for Suspension**

CVC Property Fund (ASX: CJT) herby requests a suspension of its securities, effectively immediately, and provides the following information:

- 1. CVC Property Fund makes the request pending the release of an announcement in relation to the compliance with Chapters 1 and 2 of the ASX Listing Rules;
- 2. The suspension is to last until compliance with Chapters 1 and 2 of the ASX Listing Rules is satisfied; and
- 3. CVC Property Fund is not aware of any reason why the suspension should not be granted.

John Hunter Company Secretary

21 January 2015